
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2400
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
IMPLEMENTATION OF RESERVATION POLICY
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Universities have implemented reservation in accordance with University Grants Commission (UGC) guidelines, 2006 in the country including University of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of reserved posts filled up during the last three years and the current year, category-wise and cadre-wise; and

(d) the action taken by the Government for non-compliance of these guidelines?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) According to the information supplied by the University Grants Commission (UGC), all Central Universities have implemented reservation in accordance with University Grants Commission guidelines, 2006 except University of Delhi.

(c) Number of reserved posts filled up during the last three years category-wise and cadre-wise is at annexure.

(d) The Government and the UGC have been reminding Central Universities to fill up vacant position in respect of the backlog. This issue has also been taken up in the meeting with Vice-Chancellors and Registrars of these Universities.
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